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Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government 
Division of Traffic Engineering 
Bid #15-2026 Fiber Optic Cable Install & Repair 

The Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, Department of Environmental Quality & Public 
Works, Division of Traffic Engineering, requests bids for a price contract to consist of all items and 
activities involved in Fiber Optic Cable and Pathway Installation and Repair. 

Bidder Requirements: 
The successful bidder shall: 

• Submit copies of all required licenses and certifications with the bid.
• Be a licensed contractor in Fayette County.
• Cannot subcontract any work without prior approval from LFUCG Traffic Engineering.
• Always have a certified fiber-optic cable installer on site overseeing/performing fiber-optic

cable installation work.
• Have a certified Fusion Splicer perform all fusion splicing work (when such work is needed).
• Have an IMSA Certified Level II - Traffic Signal Technician on site, overseeing work

performed around traffic signal equipment.  *LFUCG shall perform this function if
requested, at the Technician Rate specified below.

• Install fiber-optic cable equipment/materials meeting LFUCG Division of Traffic Engineering
specifications.

• Complete any/all work within thirty (30) days from notice to proceed.  *Special consideration
will be given for larger projects such as underground installs greater then 5,000 feet.

• Post a performance bond equal to any single fiber project costs exceeding $50,000.
• Comply with Division of Engineering requirements for roadway cuts, trenching, sidewalk

work and restoration.
• Obtain Lane Closure Permits from Traffic Engineering as needed for work within the public

right-of-way.

Enforcement Codes and Standards: 
All work shall conform to the: 

• National Electrical Code
• National Safety Code
• International Municipal Signal Association
• Manual on Uniform Traffic Control Devices
• Work Zone Traffic Control Codes
• Lexington Fayette Urban County Government or State Highway Department codes relevant

to work being done.
• Reduction of Soil Erosion (LFUCG Code of Ordinances) Chapter 16, Article X, Division 5,

Section 16-103
• BICSI G1: OSP
• BICSI G2.1-22/G2.2-22: Aerial Specifications

Payment: 
• Payment for work performed shall be, after all work has been completed, inspected, and

has met all specifications listed on plans and enforcement codes.  Partial payments will be
made on larger projects lasting more than one month.

• Payment for conduit installed shall be on a per foot basis and shall include all the
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necessary components needed to complete the installation (Example: Condulets, conduit 
hangers, couplings, stand-offs, etc.)        
      

Conduits: 
• All conduits installed shall be Sch 80/SDR 11. 
• All trunk-line conduits shall be 2” Inner-Duct, HDPE, Orange.  
• All PVC conduits installed shall have a threaded PVC bushing installed on the end. 
• All conduits installed under roadway surfaces shall be encased in concrete or directionally 

bored per KYTC/LFUCG specifications. 
•  All conduits entering into junction boxes and/or traffic signal equipment shall be non-

metallic, except where conduit extends above surface grade level. 
•  All rigid steel conduits installed by the contractor per this contract shall be bonded to ground 

and have threaded bushings on the ends. 
•  All conduits installed above grade shall be rigid steel (including preformed 90’s that attach 

to underground conduit) unless specified otherwise by the Division of Traffic Engineering. 
•  All conduits installed shall be connected to existing conduits, junction boxes and/or traffic 

signal equipment, if present. 
•  Installation of Conduits, on wood poles shall be mounted using standoffs (number of 

conduits shall be determined by the LFUCG). 
 
 

The following items shall be considered a part of each bid item and the LFUCG shall not be billed 
separately for these items: 

• Any/All Equipment and manpower needed, to perform work outlined in bid item. 
• Any/All Electrical and misc. materials used/needed to complete the work to meet applicable 

codes and specifications.  
• Material acquisition and transport. 
• Cleaning up of dirt, debris, materials, etc. 
• Discarding of materials. 
• Locating of utilities. 
• Repair costs for damages to private property or utilities caused by the contractor (whether 

items are listed on the plans or not). 
• Site Restoration: Contractor shall be responsible for final grading, compacting, and 

dressing of all disturbed areas. The contractor shall restore the site to its original 
condition prior to work commencement, including smoothing, leveling, compacting, 
seeding, and applying straw over all disturbed soil areas. All restoration work shall be 
completed to the satisfaction of the owner prior to final payment. 

• All local permits as necessary (R/W Permit, Land Disturbance Permit and Lane Blockage 
Permit).  Permit fees (Permit fees (if any) will be covered by the Division. Fines associated 
with the permits will not be covered by the Division. 

• Traffic control needed.  Note: Most work associated with this contract will be in and around 
busy roadways in Fayette County. 

• The Contractor shall warranty all parts and labor for a period of ninety (90) days 
following receipt of final payment. During this period, the Contractor shall, at no 
additional cost to the Owner, repair or replace any defective workmanship or materials. 
 

 
Technical Assistance: 
If requested by the contractor/developer or required due to unsafe conditions or need for IMSA 
Level II oversight, the LFUCG shall provide technical assistance for $100 per call-out plus $40 per 
hour after two hours. 
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The scope of work shall be as follows: 
• The division may request the contractor, perform such work as (but not limited to), installing 

wood poles, anchors, replacing fiber-optic cable support spans, underground conduit, 
junction boxes, installing fiber-optic cable, fusion splicing fiber-optic cable and making fiber-
optic cable wiring connections. 

• The Division of Traffic Engineering may elect to have the vendor do all of the work or do 
only part of the work with the Division of Traffic Engineering completing the work. 

• The contractor will be required to provide and/or obtain materials (Electrical, anchoring, and 
line hardware) to install fiber-optic cable and equipment with the exception of traffic signal 
equipment (See bid item specifications). 

 
The following equipment and/or labor shall be required: 

• Laborer 
• Foreman 
• Electrician 
• Certified fiber-optic cable installer/splicer 
• Fiber-Optic Cable installation and Fusion Splicing equipment 
• Pickup Truck 
• One 1&1/2 Ton Bucket Truck 
• 1&1/2 Ton Platform Truck 
• 1&1/2 Ton Line Truck and Auger 
• Concrete Saw (Min 35 HP) with Blades 
• Air Compressor (Min 125 CFM) with Tools 
• Trenching Machine (up to 42") 
• Flashing Arrow Board 
• Backhoe 
• Pipe Pusher 
• Boring Machine (2" hole) 
• Mobile environmentally controlled splicing enclosure ( Example: Splice Trailer) 

 
 

The LFUCG may inspect facilities and equipment before award of bid. 
 
The following list gives the contractor an idea of some of the materials he/she shall be required to 
provide and/or obtain (but not limited to).  Other materials that the contractor may be required to 
provide and/or obtain shall be as outlined within the contract relative to specific bid item numbers: 

 
• Materials to install Down Guys and Sidewalk Guys including Expansion Anchors, Guy 

Guards, Line Hardware etc. (2-inch Hardware and 2-inch rigid steel conduit shall be 
used for sidewalk guys. 

• 1/4-inch Messenger Cable (Span Wire). 
• Reliable (1/4-inch) Strand Vises. 
• Materials to install conduits into a controller cabinet (strain pole or wood pole mount). 
• Concrete, wood, and materials needed to install concrete platforms or make concrete 

repairs. 
• Other needed materials not listed (Electrical, Anchoring, and Line Hardware) needed to 

install Fiber-Optic Cable (except Fiber-Optic Cable). 
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Bid item specifications: 
 
The phrase Fiber-Optic Cable Equipment in the following bid activities may consist of all or part of 
the following: 

• Fiber-Optic Cable Mounting Hardware. 
• Fiber-Optic Cable Support Cable. 
• 1/4-inch messenger cable. 
• 1/4-inch strand vises 
• In ground junction box 
• Fiber-Optic Cable & Components. 
• Inner-duct 
• Detectable Pull String  

 
Bid Activities 
Contractor should give price quotes for the following items. 
 
01. Wood Pole, 35-foot, Class 4:  

• Provide and install wood pole  
 
02. Wood Pole, 45-foot, Class 4:  

• Provide and install wood pole  
 

03. Down Guy (Standard): 
• Contractor shall provide all material and equipment (including guy guard) in concrete or 

soil. 
• Contractor shall use expansion type anchor with an 8-foot anchor rod. 
• ¼” Galvanized messenger cable and ¼ -inch 5150 strandvises shall be used. 
• Must be BICSI G2.1-22/G2.2-22: Aerial Specifications compliant 

 
04. Down Guy (Sidewalk): 

• Contractor shall provide all material and equipment (including guy guard) in concrete or 
soil. 

• Contractor shall use 2-inch pole plate and end cap. 
• Contractor shall use expansion type anchor with an 8-foot anchor rod. 
• ¼” Galvanized messenger cable and ¼ -inch 5150 strandvises shall be used. 
• Must be BICSI G2.1-22/G2.2-22: Aerial Specifications compliant 

 
 
05. Span Wire (Messenger Cable): 

• Contractor shall provide and install all materials  
• 1/4-inch messenger cable  
• Including all Pole line hardware,5/8” bolts, 3 hole clamps, 5150 strandvises, 5000 

strandlinks, D-Clamps (PPC 26-09010 or equiv.) and ground clamps (Allied 2125 or equiv.) 
• Must be BICSI G2.1-22/G2.2-22: Aerial Specifications compliant. 
• Ground Clamps at every pole with a ground wire.  
• 6 Ga. Bare Copper ground wire only  

 
06. Conduit, Above Ground, Rigid Steel 2 inch 

• Contractor shall supply all material and equipment  
• Contractor shall connect to existing conduits, junction boxes, poles, etc.  
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07. Conduit, Underground, Non-Traffic Surface, 2-Inch 

• Contractor shall provide all materials and equipment. 
• Contractor shall connect to existing conduits, junction boxes, poles, etc. 
• Installation method shall be determined by contractor preference, permit requirements 

and/or as specific site conditions require. 
• Contractor shall supply and install detectable pull tape in every underground conduit and 

have continuity end to end. The contractor shall provide and install weatherproof UR 
connectors to splice detectable wire as needed and splice pull tapes to allow no strain on 
wire splice while retaining tape pulling strength. Stack must be left at access points so 
locators can attach to detectable wire. 

 
08. Conduit, Under Roadway or commercial Driveway, 2-Inch: 

• Contractor shall provide all material and equipment. 
• Contractor shall connect to existing conduits, junction boxes, poles, etc. 
• Installation method will typically be done by boring or as allowed by permit 
• This item will be measured from junction box to junction box or ten (10) feet behind the 

curb whichever distance is shorter. 
 
09. Traffic Bearing Junction Box w/Lid: 

• Contractor shall provide all material and equipment. 
• Installations shall be in soil or concrete 
• Junction boxes installed shall have a 9-inch dry well of #57 aggregate, installed under 

the junction box to prevent standing water. 
• Box/Lid shall be Tier 22-17 inch x 30 inch PD stackable, Open bottom w/mouse-holes.  

Equivalent to Quazite PD 1730-BB26 Box & PG 1730-HH00 Lid. 
 

10. Install Fiber Optic Cable: 
• LFUCG shall provide Fiber Optic Cable, Markers, and Sno-Shoes for aerial runs. 
• Installations shall include vertical, Horizontal, in conduit, etc. 
• Contractor shall witness testing of fiber before taking possession and replace fiber (at 

his/her cost) if damaged while in his possession. 
• Billing shall be on a single cable (regardless of number of strands), per foot basis. 
• Slack loops as determined by FLUCG shall be incidental, accounted for in the total 

footage. 
• Lashing of aerial runs and detectible pull-string for underground runs shall be incidental 

to installation 
• Corning Standard Recommended Procedure Guides shall be followed, particularly SRP 

005-010 & 011. 
 
11. Fiber Optic Cable: 

• Contractor shall provide and install, 72-count, Loose Tube Type, Single Mode, Fiber 
Optic Cable.    Mfg. Corning Altos  #72-EU4-T4701D20 (No Substitutes) 

• Installations shall include vertical, Horizontal, in conduit, etc. 
• Contractor shall witness testing of fiber before taking possession and replace fiber (at 

his/her cost) if damaged while in his possession. 
• Billing shall be on a single cable (regardless of number of strands), per foot basis. 
• Slack loops as determined by FLUCG shall be incidental, accounted for in the total 

footage. 
• Lashing of aerial runs and detectible pull-string for underground runs shall be incidental 

to installation 
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• LFUCG shall terminate/splice fiber-optic cable installed. 
• Corning Standard Recommended Procedure Guides shall be followed, particularly SRP 

005-010 & 011. 
• All cable jacket footage numbers in and out of slack locations and at splice points shall 

be recorded and sent to LFUCG 
 
12. Fusion Splicing of fiber-optic cable (Aerial or Underground installation): 

• Contractor shall provide all materials and equipment needed to perform task to industry 
standard and LFUCG specifications. 

• LFUCG shall provide color codes, splice charts and splice cases, as needed 
• Contractor shall provide documentation showing each splice meets industry standard. 
• Each splice shall maintain maximum operable level for 30-days after being put in use. 
• Bid quote shall be on a per splice basis. LFUCG will warranty a 6 splice minimum per 

project. 
• Contractor will be required to test fiber from points of termination to verify connections, 

when possible. Record and submit results to LFUCG Traffic Engineering OSP Network 
Supervisor for review. 

 
13. Pole Attachment: 

• Contractor shall provide and install all pole line hardware 
• ¼-inch Strand Vines 
• “D” Lashing Clamps 
• Jumper Clamp, N/S Electric M EM 0800, - A grounding jumper clamp shall be installed 

at each wood pole attachment with an available ground wire 
• Fiber Spacers – Fiber spacers shall be used at each location where fiber support 

messenger is attached to wood/steel poles. 
• 1/2” galvanized Bolts, Square Washers and Nuts 
• 3 bolt straight or curved suspension clamps, depending on location needs. Equivalent to 

Joslyn MSI H-J25088.1 and MSI H-J7901 
 
14. Drop to Cabinet (Pathway): 

• Contractor shall provide all material and equipment needed to perform task to industry 
standard and LFUCG specifications 

• Includes providing and installing up to 200 feet of corrugated, inner-duct from designated 
splice point or junction box into the controller cabinet 

• Corrugated inner-duct is to be continuous, 1” ID, HDPE, Black w/UV protection and a 
500 lb pulling tape pre-installed inside the duct. Equivalent to Dura Line P/N:2001005710 

• Incidental to this item will be lashing the inner-duct to the messenger cable and tapping 
up to two (2) steel strain poles 
 

15. Demolish Existing Cable: 
• Contractor shall provide all material and equipment needed to perform task 
• The item id for overhead or underground demolition of the fiber-optic cable, and misc. 

components. 
• Span wire and attachment hardware demolition shall be incidental to this item 
• Bid quote shall be per five-hundred (500) feet. 

 
16. Rock Removal (trench):   

• Contractor must notify inspector when substantial rock is encountered within the 
designated path. 

• Written approval will be given to the contractor to proceed through the rock once other 
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options are ruled out. 
• Quantity of material must be verified by the engineer or inspector before payment can be 

made. 
• This unit shall also be used for roadway crossings requiring an open trench through 

asphalt and concrete. 
• Pay unit for this item is cubic yard (CY). 

 
17.  Solid Rock Bore:  

• Contractor must notify the inspector when solid rock is encountered within the designated 
path. 

• Solid rock is defined as any rock/surface that significantly slows the boring progress.  
Small, random obstructions will be considered incidental and not covered by this bid item.   

• The inspector must be present while the contractor is boring through rock in order to 
document the pay units. 

• Pay unit for this item is per linear foot (FT) 
 
18. One Extra Conduit Underground/Under Roadway  

• Contractor shall provide all materials and equipment. 
• Parallel conduit meeting all conduit specifications except for Color. 
• Intent is for this to be a spare conduit laid in the same trench or pulled though the same 

bore hole. 
• Installation method shall be determined by contractor preference, permit requirements 

and/or as specific site conditions require. 
• Pay unit for this item is per linear foot (FT) 

 
 
 

 
19. Two Extra Conduits Underground/Under Roadway  

• Contractor shall provide all materials and equipment. 
• Parallel conduits meeting all conduit specifications except for Color. 
• Intent is for this to be spare conduits laid in the same trench or pulled though the same 

bore hole. 
• Installation method shall be determined by contractor preference, permit requirements 

and/or as specific site conditions require. 
• Pay unit for this item is per linear foot (FT) 

 
20.  Pole Transfer on a Steel Pole 

• Contractor shall provide all materials and equipment. 
• Installation method shall be determined by contractor preference, permit requirements 

and/or as specific site conditions require. 
• LFUCG will supply the parts to complete if new hardware is needed to complete transfer 
• Pay unit for each transfer (EA) 

 
21. Pole Transfer on a Wooden Pole 

• Contractor shall provide all materials and equipment. 
• Installation method shall be determined by contractor preference, permit requirements 

and/or as specific site conditions require. 
• LFUCG will supply the parts to complete if new hardware in needed to complete transfer 
• Pay unit for each transfer (EA) 
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22.  Install Traffic Observation Camera 
• Contractor shall provide all equipment and tools to install and route Ethernet cable to 

connection point within 100 Meters. 
• LFUCG will provide assemble and configure camera. 
• LFUCG will provide mount, pre-connectorized Ethernet cable and POE. 
• Cameras to be installed, positioned and connected per LFUCG’s instructions. 

 
 
23.        Install wireless units and remote antennas for cellular modems                                                                                                                        

• Contractor shall provide all equipment and tools to install and route cable to connection 
points within 100 Meters. 

• LFUCG shall provide and configure units as required. 
• LFUCG shall provide mount, pre-connectorized cables, POE’s or power supplies. 
• Units to be installed, positioned and connected per LFUCG’s instructions. 

   
24.        Supply and Install Communications cabinet  
 

• Cabinet shall be Altelix SKU: 242416VFA1C-20A-R6U with SKU: NMHS-600-16 pole 
mount or LFUCG Traffic Engineering preapproved equivalent. 

• Include all labor, permits and materials to adapt existing service to add isolated power and 
disconnect via 20a breaker in shared box with other main breakers at power meter or 
separate disconnect using same service. 

• Cabinet to be installed, positioned and connected per LFUCG’s directions for optimal 
access and protection from vandalism and accidents. 

• This item is for mounting cabinet on existing pole close to existing electrical service/Power 
Meter. 
 

25.        Supply and Install Fiber Splice Case  
 

• Splice case shall be Multilink Starfighter 4048-D with aerial hangers and 3 splice trays 
model 4048-B-3-A-6-1 or LFUCG Traffic approved equivalent.  

• Include all labor to prep case with up to 6 fiber optic cables ranging from 6 to 72 strand.  
• Include prep work for mid span access splice or butt splices. 
• Include laying up aerial case or storing in handhole or vault. 
• Typical case will have two 72 strands and one 6 strand Or one continuous 72 strand with a 

midspan access and one 6 strand.  
 

26.        Add fiber to existing splice case 
 

• Include all labor to add a new fiber optic cable (typically armored 6 strand or 72 strand gel 
free Loose Tube Altos)  to an existing 4048D Multilink case and prep for splicing.  

• Price per cable- This should also work for LFUCG supplied case. 
• Include all labor to return/mount case to existing permanent location.  
• Include prep work for mid span access splice or butt splices per splicing information 

provided by LFUCG. 
 

27.        Provide and Install Plywood 
 

• Plywood shall be up to 4’ x 8’, ¾” thick, fire-retardant and AC grade 
• Include all necessary fasteners to attach to plastered or drywalled metal or wood studs, 

brick, stone or concrete walls  
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• Indoor environment.
• Maximum size will be 4’ x 8’ per unit installed

28. Provide and Install SPH w/Panel

• Supply one Corning SPH-01p, 1-Corning CCH-CP06-A9, 1- Duplex SM LC/LC UPC 1
Meter Jumper (to make 4 pigtails), 1-Din Rail kit

• Provide all labor to assemble parts and prepare for pigtail termination.
• Mount to Din rail, wall or rack as requested by LFUCG.

29 thru 35.        Provide and Install 

• Supply all material and hardware necessary to install these components in existing
Racks, traffic cabinets or on walls per plan requirements.

• Prep for splicing

Price Quotes: 
Due to heavy volumes of traffic at certain intersections during regular working hours some 
scheduled work will take place after 6:00 pm. 

The following bid quotes are for work done that is NON-EMERGENCY. Non-Emergency is 
scheduled work conducted by the contractor and/or project agreements between the contractor 
and the LFUCG.   

YOU CAN USE THE BELOW TABLE FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES, BUT PLEASE 
ENTER YOUR PRICING INFORMATION UNDER THE LINE ITEMS TAB IN IONWAVE. 

Bid # 15-2026   
Fiber Optic Cable Installation & 

Repair 
Item 

# 
Item Description Unit Bid per 

Unit 
Estimated 

Work 
Total 

Standard Installation and 
Repairs 

A  B  = A X B 

1 Wood Pole, 35-foot, Class 4 EA 4 
2 Wood Pole, 45-foot, Class 4 EA 4 
3 Down Guy (Standard) EA 6 
4 Down Guy (Sidewalk) EA 3 
5 Span Wire (Messenger Cable) FT 12,500 
6 Conduit, Above Ground, Rigid 

Steel, 2-inch 
FT 400 

7 Conduit, Underground, Non-
Traffic Bearing Surface, 2-inch 

FT 12,000 

8 Conduit, Under Roadway or 
Commercial Driveway, 2-inch 

FT 400 

9 Traffic Bearing Junction Box 
w/Lid 

EA 20 

$1,800.00 $7,200.00
$1,850.00 $7,400.00

$1,000.00 $6,000.00
$1,400.00 $4,200.00
$4.00 $50,000.00

$29.00 $11,600.00

$11.45 $137,400.00

$30.00 $12,000.00

$2,500.00 $50,000.00
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10 Install Fiber-Optic Cable FT  13,000   
11 Fiber Optic Cable FT 13,000  
12 Fusion Splicing of fiber-optic 

cable (Aerial or Underground 
installation) 

EA 6 

13 Pole Attachment EA   20   
14 Drop to Cabinet (Pathway) EA   16   
15 Demolish Existing Cable EA   4   
16 Rock Removal (trench) CY  10   
17 Solid Rock Bore FT  40   
18 One Extra Conduit 

Underground/Under Roadway 
FT 8,000  

19 Two Extra Conduits 
Underground/Under Roadway 

FT 2,000  

20 Pole Transfer – Steel Pole EA  10  
21 Pole Transfer – Wooden Pole EA  10  
22 Install Traffic Observation 

Camera 
EA  15 

23 Install Wireless Units & remote 
antennas for cellular modems 

EA  10  

24 Supply & Install Communications 
cabinet  

EA  6  

25 Supply & Install Fiber Splice Case EA  12  
26 Add Fiber to existing splice case EA  12  
27 Provide and Install Plywood EA  3  
28 Provide and Install SPH w/Panel EA  20  
29 Provide and Install CCH-01U EA  1  
30 Provide and Install CCH-02U EA  1  
31 Provide and Install CCH-03U EA  1  
32 Provide and Install WCH-02P EA  1  
33 Provide and Install WCH-04P EA  1  
34 Provide and Install WCH-06P EA  1  
35 CORNING-C CCH-CS12-A9-

P00RE 
EA  12  

36 CORNING-C CCH-CS24-A9-
P00RE 

EA  6  

TOTAL   

There is no guarantee of amount of work to be awarded over the course of the contract. 

$2.00 $26,000.00
$3.60 $46,800.00

$10.50 $63.00

$315.00 $6,300.00
$1,450.00 $23,200.00
$680.00 $2,720.00
$85.00 $850.00
$125.00 $5,000.00

$4.50 $36,000.00

$8.00 $16,000.00

$340.00 $3,400.00
$340.00 $3,400.00

$820.00 $12,300.00

$820.00 $8,200.00

$2,950.00 $17,700.00

$972.00 $11,664.00
$112.00 $1,344.00
$260.00 $780.00
$290.00 $5,800.00
$335.00 $335.00
$425.00 $425.00
$455.00 $455.00
$225.00 $225.00
$335.00 $335.00
$445.00 $445.00

$455.00 $5,460.00

$795.00 $4,770.00

$525,771.00
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